
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

August 03 - 09, 2020 

 
 

 
 

 
For Date: 08/03/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-53275        0001 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53278        0105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-53280        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53282        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-53283        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-53288        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53289        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-53291        0200 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53292        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-53295        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-53296        0329 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-53297        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-53299        0345 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-53304        0444 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-53306        0452 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53311        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 



 

20-53312        0615 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

20-53315        0621 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-53317        0621 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-53316        0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-53318        0636 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53329        0809:16 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53349        0922 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53358        0956:55 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53362        1003:08 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 28.8 - ROUTE 91 

 

20-53366        1024 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-53371        1119:38 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53374        1125:02 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal 
Control   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-53387        1251 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-53393        1314 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53410        1425:49 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF MT RD 

 

20-53414        1447:34 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53445        1717 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPLE SYRUP HOUSE WILLIAMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53456        1757 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-53458        1758:49 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53466        1841:49 UNWANTED PERSON Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 



            Refer To P/C:    20DRF-68-AR 

               

20-53467        1842:44 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - RIVER RD 

 

20-53478        1914:12 ILLEGAL BURN Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] HADLEY RD 

 

20-53499        2056:59 DISTURBANCE COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-69-AR 

            

20-53527        2358:42 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Protective Custody  
  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/04/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-53529        0013:06 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53531        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53532        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53533        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53534        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-53535        0036:34 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

20-53536        0038:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-53539        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-53541        0109 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-53544        0159 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-53549        0304 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-115-OF 

 

20-53570        0439 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53571        0444 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-53572        0444 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



20-53573        0450 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-53574        0502:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE - RIVER RD 

 

20-53575        0510 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

20-53576        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53577        0527 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-53578        0532:56 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-53615        1135:18 FRAUD/SCAM Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-53641        1322:30 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53660        1443:30 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-53683        1612:14 SAFETY HAZARD Taken/Referred to 
Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53713        1650 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53715        1652:38 TREE ON VERIZON Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53724        1700:39 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Taken/Referred to 
Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-53726        1704:57 911 HANG UP Dispatch Handled   
          Location:    [DRF] NO NEARBY ADDRESS 

 

20-53737        1720:18 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-53741        1720 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53742        1724 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SCHOOLHOUSE HILL - RIVER RD 

 

20-53745        1726:07 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

20-53746        1726 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53747        1727:38 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] BY THE BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53751        1730:24 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-53763        1737:48 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-53766        1738 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53770        1746:58 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
          Location:    [DRF] MT SUGARLOAF 

 

20-53773        1748:54 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Highway   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD + COUNTY RD 

 

20-53775        1751 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

20-53805        1819:37 SAFETY HAZARD Taken/Referred to 
Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

20-53841        1904 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CROSS ST - GRAVES ST 

 

20-53844        1912 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

20-53852        1919 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

20-53872        2007 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-53890        2037:36 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 5& 10 NB - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53892        2040 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-53901        2050:59 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WELLS ST 

 

20-53914        2132 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD - STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53926        2216:31 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-53931        2231 NOTIFICATION Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] NONE 

 

 

For Date: 08/05/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-53947        0008 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 



 

20-53961        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-53978        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53976        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53977        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53979        0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53980        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53982        0144 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-53983        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-53987        0151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-53991        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53992        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-53993        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-53994        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

20-53995        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-53996        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-53997        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2924] PAULINE KUZDEBA - GRAVES ST 

 

20-54004        0558 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54006        0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-54007        0606 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-54008        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-54009        0628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 



 

20-54012        0638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-54016        0654 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-54053        0917:16 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54084        1138:49 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-54087        1145:07 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-54094        1216:32 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3253] NEW ENGLAND AUCTIONS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54135        1549:37 911 CELL HANG UP Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CELL TOWER - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-54141        1622 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] FACEBOOK 

 

20-54145        1628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-54146        1629 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54154        1645:13 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-54158        1703 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

20-54159        1705 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-54195        1930 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

20-54196        1945:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54201        1957:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54203        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54226        2139 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/06/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-54240        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-54243        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-54245        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54246        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-54247        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54248        0107:56 MOTOR VEHICLE - STOLEN Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-71-AR 

            Arrest:    ROY, CHRISTINA M      

           Address:    15 PURINTON RD   BUCKLAND, MA 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B 

                       MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-72-AR 

            Arrest:    BROWNE, CHRISTIAN       

           Address:    21 MCFARLAND RD   GOFFSTOWN, NH 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B 

                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60 

                       WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B 

                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT 

 

20-54255        0548:41 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH END - RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-63-AC 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-73-AR 

            Arrest:    GUNSALUS, BROOKE C      

           Address:    46 GROVE ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

 

20-54281        1153:02 GENERAL INFO Notification   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

20-54302        1319:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-54323        1410:17 ESCORT/TRANSPORT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-54340        1501 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-54349        1603 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54355        1624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54357        1633 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54363        1643 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-54371        1656 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54380        1716:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON 
HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-54389        1744:05 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STEAM MILL RD 

 

20-54413        1928 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54418        1955 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54422        2009 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-54423        2010 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-54430        2042:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD @ INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-54438        2059:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD @ INDUSTRIAL 

 

20-54443        2110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54447        2134:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD @ ELM 

 

20-54450        2146:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] GREENFIELD @ ELM 

 

20-54453        2153:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] CONWAY RD @ GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54456        2203:51 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-54474        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/07/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-54475        0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54476        0001 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-54478        0006 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-54479        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-54481        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 



 

20-54483        0022 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54484        0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54489        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54491        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54503        0312 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-54504        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54506        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54507        0407 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-54509        0437 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54511        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-54512        0609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-54513        0617 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 4 WAY INT DOWN TOWN - S MAIN ST 

 

20-54540        0754:40 NOISE COMPLAINT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-54536        0925:56 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal 
Control   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54544        0927:17 NOISE COMPLAINT Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-54610        1451 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54624        1607:50 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-54636        1720 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-54650        1847:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNRISE AVE 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822042 

 

20-54657        1917 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-54663        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-54665        1947 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54670        2008 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

20-54691        2108 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-54707        2150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-54709        2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-54721        2209:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF WAPPING] GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433460 

 

20-54759        2320 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54766        2343:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-54767        2355:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-54768        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/08/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-54769        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54771        0013 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54774        0036:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822026 

 

20-54775        0044 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-54776        0046:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54779        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-54780        0102 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54781        0133 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

20-54783        0135 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

20-54784        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-54785        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-54786        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54787        0203 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-54788        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54789        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-54791        0314 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-54798        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-54799        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54804        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-54805        0432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-54807        0438 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-54808        0445 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-54809        0455 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54813        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-54814        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-54815        0623 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54816        0638 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

20-54818        0721:43 FRAUD/SCAM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-54821        0825 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

20-54829        0919 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-54837        0941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-54850        1032:33 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-54851        1032 SAFETY HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-54867        1140:15 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-54890        1342:16 ABANDONED 911 CALL Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-54891        1343:27 ABANDONED 911 CALL Merge: 20-54890 By: 
648   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-54902        1442:57 911 CELL MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-54910        1515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54912        1522 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-54913        1524 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-54927        1614:04 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-54928        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-54943        1727:50 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-54957        1815 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-54959        1818:43 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-54969        1910:56 POWER OUTAGE/FAILURE Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD, COUNTY RD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-54972        1923:28 OFFICER WANTED Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 

         Refer To Arrest:    20DRF-74-AR 

            

20-55016        2221:30 TRESPASS Call Given to an 
Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



20-55020        2240:46 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-55023        2301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-55026        2316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-55030        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-55031        2341 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55033        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] RR BRIDGE NORTH END OF RIVER ROAD 

 

20-55034        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/09/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-55036        0001:05 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-55037        0006:35 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

20-55044        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55045        0032 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-55050        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-55051        0047 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-55052        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6797] CLARKDALE FRUIT FARM - UPPER RD 

 

20-55056        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55057        0114 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-55058        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55059        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

20-55060        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55061        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 



20-55062        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55063        0224 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-55064        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55065        0239 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-55066        0243 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-55068        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55069        0308 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-55071        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

20-55072        0403 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-55073        0413 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-55074        0510 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55075        0512 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-55077        0531 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-55078        0535 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-55079        0546 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-55081        0606:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-55082        0628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-55116        1017:04 NOISE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-55131        1154:26 911 CALL Negative Contact   
          Location:    [DRF] MAPPING ON THE RIVER IN DEERFIELD 

 

20-55133        1201:22 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-55142        1234 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 



20-55151        1326:14 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20SUN-22-AC 

 

20-55169        1446:32 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55170        1447:11 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-55174        1505 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-55185        1603 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55208        1712 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-55217        1734 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55230        1901 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-55232        1906 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-55236        1920 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-55239        1930 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-55244        1942 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55255        2039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-55259        2050 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAIL YARD - RIVER RD 

 

20-55266        2119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-55268        2122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-55294        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-55295        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-55296        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-55297        2345 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-55301        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

 

 


